OMB Contract Review

Contract	Agreement with Iteris, Inc. for ATMS/ITS traffic signal equipment related to the State				
Name	Road 60 Smart Corridor Project.				
GRANICUS	24-1738A	Contract #	24-1078-PB	Date:	10.08.24

Mark all Applicable Boxes:

mark an Approadic Dexico.								
Type of Contract								
CIP	Х	Grant		Other		Revenue	Project	004974C
								&
								001032A

Contract information:

New Contract (Y/N)	Υ	Original Contract Amount	\$640,000.00	
Fund(s)	3001	Amount of Change	NA	
Cost Center(s)	414100	Contract Amount	\$640,000.00	
Program(s)	3033	Amount Available	\$640,000.00	
Account(s)	5XXXXXX	Included in Applicable	V	
Fiscal Year(s)	FY25-FY27	Budget? (Y/N)	Ť	

Description & Comments

(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.)

This item is for the approval and execution of the Agreement with Iteris, Inc. for traffic signal electrical facility parts related to State Road (SR) 60 Smart Corridor Project.

- This Agreement provides Public Works a mechanism to purchase equipment for improvements in support of the Advanced Traffic Management System program, in particular the SR60 Smart Corridor Project.
- Pricing is per Seminole County (FL) Contract No. IFB-604689-23/LNF. Pricing is broken down in Exhibit A – Pricing Schedule included in the agreement. Pricing is for 100 units of BlueToad Spectra RSU w/ Trade-in at \$6,400.00 per unit, for an agreement total not to exceed \$640,000.00.
- The term of this agreement is effective through February 12, 2027. Either party, Pinellas County or Iteris Inc., may request an extension to the agreement term. A request for extension must be mutually agreed to by both parties with a written amendement.

Funding is budgeted under the State Road (SR) 60 Smart Signal Corridor Project 004974C, funded by state grant funding, and the ATMS/ITS Regional Improvements Project 001032A, funded by the Local Option Fuel Tax. Total available funding is the amount of the full project allocation as represented in the approved budget. Available funding in excess of the recommended not-to-exceed amount is available for other project costs. In the event that future fiscal year funding is not available for this project, the County maintains the authority to terminate this agreement.

Analyst:	Ok to Sign: ⊠
Gabriella Gonzalez	